PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7925811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAP CHI CHAN	04/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITELIC TECHNOLOGY (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
Street Address:	FLAT R, 11/F, VALIANT INDUSTRIAL CENTRE
Internal Address:	2-12 AU PUI WAN STREET, FO TAN, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORY
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11448373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eip@eipgroup.asia
Correspondent Name: EAGLE IP LIMITED

Address Line 1: ROOM 509, GLOBAL GATEWAY TOWER

Address Line 2: 63 WING HONG STREET, LAI CHI KOK, KOWLOON

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V008.004.NPRUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOON HYUK IMM
SIGNATURE:	/Joon Hyuk Imm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=V008_V008_NPRUS Assignment (Sam Chan to Vitelic) (2023_04_28)_1#page1.tif source=V008_V008_NPRUS Assignment (Sam Chan to Vitelic) (2023_04_28)_1#page2.tif

PATENT 507878681 REEL: 063490 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

CHAN, Lap Chi, a Hong Kong resident, located at 1st Floor, No. 41, A Kung Kok Village, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, China (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the registered owner of the patent listed below (hereinafter "IP Rights"):

United States patent number <u>US11,448,373</u>, granted on <u>20 Sep 2022</u>;

AND WHEREAS, Vitelic Technology (International) Limited, a limited company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Hong Kong S.A.R., and having an office and place of business at Flat R, 11/F, Valiant Industrial Centre, 2 - 12 Au Pui Wan Street, Fo Tan, Shatin, New Territory, Hong Kong, China (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said IP Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said IP Rights.

For the sake of clarity, "the entire right, title, and interest" also includes all rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of said IP Rights and for infringement of said IP Rights.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts known to me relating to said IP Rights and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said IP Rights hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

> **SIGNED** this

28th day of April, 2023 in May Kong, China (country)

V008.004.NPRUS

Assignor:

CHÁN, Lap Chi

Address: 1st Floor, No. 41, A Kung Kok Village,

Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, China

Assignee:

Vitelic Technology (International) Limited

Address: Flat R, 11/F, Valiant Industrial Centre,

2 - 12 Au Pui Wan Street, Fo Tan, Shatin, New Territory,

Hong Kong, China

Name Printed: TAM, Chi Ming Title: Chief Executive Officer